

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 March 12, 1979

Mr. Richard Nash Executive Director-Clerk 1009 W. Lincoln Avenue Olivia, Minnesota 56277

Re: Docket Number A-3413

Ordinance Number 168

City of Olivia

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE EILED

Gran Onderson Shower
Secretary of State

#32337

(REVISED 7/78)

CITY OF OLIVIA

ORDINANCE NO. 168

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS TO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF OLIVIA

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OLIVIA DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1: The following described land, abutting upon and contiguous with the present City boundary is hereby annexed and incorporated into the City for all purposes as though it had originally been a part thereof:

East 352 feet of the North 370 feet of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE% of NE%), Section 18, Township 115, Range 34, subject to road right-of-way along easterly boundary thereof; being approximately 2.98 acres.

Section 2: Said annexation shall be effective from and after the publication of this ordinance, and the making of the required filings thereof, as provided by law.

Dated this 5th day of February, 1979.

CITY OF OLIVIA

By Mary J. Page Maydr

ATTEST:

Mash City Clerk

Published in the Olivia Times-Journal on . 14 February 1979

Filed with the Renville County Recorder, Renville County Auditor, Minnesota Municipal Board, and the Clerk of Bird Island Township on 6 February 1979

STATE OF MINNESUTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I. L. E. D. AUG 2 9 1979 Gen Cholnem Shave Societary of State

\$32337